ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
FEATURES & BENEFITS
—
•	� Small footprint preserves
valuable space on
OEM equipment
•	� Available with normally
closed or normally

and normally open pneumatic actuators
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
CR8 Manual and Pneumatic Valves: part number
CR8-
Actuator
  	2T	=	2-way manual toggle
 	2M	=	2-way manual multi-turn
	2CT	=	2-way normally closed tube pilot port
	2UT	=	2-way normally open tube pilot port
	2CL	=	2-way normally closed Luer pilot port
	2UL	=	2-way normally open Luer pilot port
Port configuration
	 4P8F	=	Port 1 (¼” PureBond), port 2 (½” Flaretek)
	4P8W	=	Port 1 (¼” PureBond), port 2 (½” Super 300 Type Pillar)
	4P8K	=	Port 1 (inlet) ¼” PureBond, port 2 (outlet) ½” PrimeLock
	 4PP	=	Port 1 / port 2 (¼” PureBond)
	 8FF	=	Port 1 / port 2 (½” Flaretek)
	 8FS	=	Port 1 (½” Flaretek), port 2 (½” Flaretek “SpaceSaver”)
	 8SF	=	Port 1 (½” Flaretek “SpaceSaver”), port 2 (½” Flaretek)
	 8F4P	=	Port 1 (½” Flaretek), port 2 (¼” PureBond)
	 8FP	=	Port 1 (½” Flaretek), port 2 (½” PureBond)
	 8TT	=	Port 1 /port 2 (½” tube stub, no nuts)
	8WW	=	Port 1 / port 2 (½” Super 300 Type Pillar)
	8W4P	=	Port 1 (½” Super 300 Type Pillar), port 2 (¼” PureBond)
	 8WP	=	Port 1 (½” Super 300 Type Pillar), port 2 (½” PureBond)
	 8KK	=	Port 1 (inlet), port 2 (outlet) ½” PrimeLock
	 8KV	=	Port 1 (inlet) ½” PrimeLock, port 2 (outlet) ½” PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”
	8K4P	=	Port 1 (inlet) ½” PrimeLock, port 2 (outlet) ¼” PureBond
	 8KP	=	Port 1 (inlet) ½” PrimeLock, port 2 (outlet) ½” PureBond
	 8V V	=	Port 1 (inlet), port 2 (outlet) ½” PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”
	 8VK	=	Port 1 (inlet) ½” PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”, port 2 (outlet) ½” PrimeLock
	 8PF	=	Port 1 (½” PureBond), port 2 (½” Flaretek)
	 8PK	=	Port 1 (inlet) ½” PureBond, port 2 (outlet) ½” PrimeLock
	8P12K	=	Port 1 (inlet) ½” PureBond, port 2 (outlet) ¾” PrimeLock
	 8PP	=	Port 1 /port 2 (½” PureBond)
	8P12F	=	Port 1 (½” PureBond), port 2 (¾” Flaretek)
	 8PW	=	Port 1 (½” PureBond), port 2 (½” Super 300 Type Pillar)
	8P12W	=	Port 1 (½” PureBond), port 2 (¾” Super 300 Type Pillar)
	 12FF	=	Port 1 /port 2 (¾” Flaretek)
	 12FS	=	Port 1 (¾” Flaretek), port 2 (¾” Flaretek “SpaceSaver”)
	12F8P	=	Port 1 (¾” Flaretek), port 2 (½” PureBond)
	 12SF	=	Port 1 (¾” Flaretek “SpaceSaver”), port 2 (¾” Flaretek)
	 12TT	=	Port 1 / port 2 (¾” tube stub, no nuts)
	 12KK	=	Port 1 (inlet), port 2 (outlet) ¾” PrimeLock
	 12KV	=	Port 1 (inlet) ¾” PrimeLock, port 2 (outlet) ¾” PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”
	12K8P	=	Port 1 (inlet) ¾” PrimeLock, port 2 (outlet) ½” PureBond
	 12VV	=	Port 1 (inlet), port 2 (outlet) ¾” PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”
	 12VK	=	Port 1 (inlet) ¾” PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”, port 2 (outlet) ¾” PrimeLock
	12WW	=	Port 1 /port 2 (¾” Super 300 Type Pillar)
	12W8P	=	Port 1 (¾” Super 300 Type Pillar), port 2 (½” PureBond)
Special order
	 3	=	PFA Flaretek nut*
	 6	=	CPFA Flaretek nut*
	 II	=	FlareLock® II*
	 N	=	Pillar nuts, inserts and
			   gauge rings included**
	 P1	=	Rotated actuator positions
	 L	=	LOTO options***
	PM	=	Panel-mount options
	RO	=	Restricted open
	RC	=	Restricted closed
	OM	=	Omron sensor
		 =	NA
Note: �Not all configurations are permitted. Consult Entegris if multiple special order features are required.